
WESTERN VALLEY BIG CLEAN UP DATES - Summer/Fall 2020
Victoria County LSDs - Zone 1 Dates: Collector:

LSD of Perth/LSD of Andover (Wednesday) August 12, October 14 Northwest Sanitation

LDS of Lorne/Riley Brook/Gordon (Thursday) August 13, October 15 Northwest Sanitation

Municipalities - Zone 1&3

Village of Centreville (Tuesday) September 29, October 6 Kearney's

Town of Hartland (Wednesday) September 30, 2020 Kearney's

Village of Bath (Thursday) October 1, 2020 Kearney's

Town of Florenceville-Bristol (Thursday) October 22, 2020 Kearney's

Village of Plaster Rock (Thursday) July 16, October 22 Northwest Sanitation

Village of Aroostook (Friday) September 18, 2020 Northwest Sanitation

Village of Canterbury no summer or fall Dow's Garbage Removal

Village of Perth-Andover none Northwest Sanitation

Town of Woodstock no summer or fall Kearney's

Carleton County LSDs West - Zone 2

LSD of Woodstock/Benton/Debec (Monday) July 27, September 28 Kearney's

LSD of Woodstock/Richmond (Tuesday) July 28, September 29 Kearney's

LSD of Upper Woodstock/Wakefield/Wilmot (Wednesday) July 29, September 30 Kearney's

Somerville/Wakefield/Wilmot/Lakeville (Thursday) July 30, October 1 Kearney's

Simonds/Wicklow/Wilmot (Friday) July 31, October 2 Kearney's

York County LSDs - Zone 3

Take big items to Southern Valley Transfer Station *fees apply none Kearney's/Dow's

Carleton County LSDs East - Zone 4

Call Kearney's through the year to pre-arrange a big pick-up none Kearney's

GENERAL GUIDELINES:

1. Everything possible must be boxed, bagged or bundled

2. Items should not weigh more than approx. 50 lbs each

3. Max of 3 large items per household (plus regular garbage)

4. Residential construction waste (only collected in Carleton County)

    or tree cuttings must not exceed 4 ft or weight over 50 lbs

    and must be securely tied in bundles. Branches 2" diameter

5. No liquid wastes of any kind (paint, solvents)

6. No motor vehicle parts

7. No propane tanks, other dangerous or toxic waste

8. No fridges, freezers, air conditioners, water coolers, dehumidifiers 

   (these contain freon gas which must be drained properly)

Yard waste  - check with your Town/Village for info

Tires/oil, household & vehicle batteries, paint and electronics can 
and should be recycled ALL YEAR at various drop-off locations. 

Check our Waste Management page for details

Kearney's Hygienic tel: 328-6139. Northwest Sanitation tel: 473-5937.  

Dow's Garbage Removal tel: 279-2966.


